

**IN THE COURT OF ADDITIONAL SESSIONS JUDGE, 2ND COURT,
ULUBERIA, HOWRAH**

**Present : Atrayee Manna Chowdhury, of ASJ, 2nd Court, Uluberia, Howrah
(JO Code : WB 00848)**

Money Execution – 01/23 (CIS Reg. 1/23)

Order No. 22, dated 27.04.2026:

Today is fixed for Show cause by the petitioner.

Petitioner files hazira.

It appears from the case record that, on 02.02.2026 petitioner has been stated to be absent without steps. However a hazira is found to be submitted on the said date and lying with the record.

So the direction upon the petitioner to show causes is hereby waived.

Herd Ld. Advocate for the petitioner.

From the copy of track report lying with the record it appears that the summon upon the defendant has not been served. So the petitioner is directed to file fresh requisite at the earliest.

Fix 12.05.2026 for SR, AD and filing PR.

Dictated & corrected by me.

A.S.J. 2nd Court,
Uluberia, Howrah.

Additional Sessions Judge, 2nd Court,
Uluberia, Howrah.