

**In the Court of Additional District Judge, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Uluberia,  
Howrah**

Present: Atrayee Manna Chowdhury, A.D.J. 2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Uluberia  
(J.O. Code :WB 00848)

**Money Execution 01/23 (CIS Reg. no. 01/23)  
CNR NO.WBHW09-000077-2023**

**Order no.28  
dated: 31.07.26**

*Today is fixed for show cause by the DHR.*

*DHR takes no step.*

*None moves on behalf of the DHR. None appears on  
behalf of DHR on repeated calls.*

*No show cause has yet been filed.*

*From the record it appears that DHR is not taking any  
steps since 21.07.2026.*

*Hence, the instant execution case is hereby dismissed  
for default.*

*Note in the relevant register and the CIS.*

*Bench Clerk to take note.*

Dictated & Corrected by

Additional District Judge,  
2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Uluberia, Howrah

Additional District Judge,  
2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Uluberia, Howrah